
yOFFICE OF THE 
DIST' ,ICT EDUCATION OFFICER 

ELEMENTARY, SECONDARY & HIGHER SECONDARY 
MIRPURKHAS 

NO. DEO / ACCT: cfP,99‘ / 2016-17 MIRPURKHAS 	DATE. c/d7/ 9- 

To 

The Managing Director, 
SPPRA, Government of Sindh, Karachi 

Subject 	REQUEST FOR HOSTING OF TENDER NOTICE 

Find enclosed herewith NITs (Tender Notice), Procurement committee, Redressal 

Committee Procurement Plan and Standard of Bidding documents Technical and Financial 

Proposal. 

You are therefore kindly requested for hosting of Tender Notice on SPPRA 

VVebsite, Government of Sindh and Oblige. 

Muhamm 	ra im • 	hani 
DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER 

ELEMENTARY, SECONDARY AND HIGHER 
SECONDARY MIRPURKHAS. AND 

CHAIRMAIN PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE. 



OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT  EDUCATION OFFICER ELEMENTARY,SECONDARY & HIGHER SECONDARY MIRPURKHAS  

71 	/ 2017 

NOTICE INVITING TENDERS.  

Sealed tenders are invited km the interested contractors / firms on item rate basis on Standard 
n.)curnents tor the following works as per SPPRA Rules 2010. 

S : Name of Scheme I Location. 
Estimated Cost (in 

Million) 
Earnest Money (in 

Rupees) 
Tender Fee (in 

Rupees) 
Completion Period 

Repair & Maintenance of existing nonfunctional Toilets &  
damaged  Boundary Walls of different Elementary, secondary  
& Higher secondary Schools in District Mirpurkhas (107-
Units), 

426.121 	 5/% 	 3000 	02- Months 

1 GHS MEHMOODABAD MIRPURKHAS Rs. 2.321 Million 
2 GHS PAK COLONY MIRPURKHAS Rs. 2.115/ Million 
3 GHS SINDHRI  Rs. 3.135/ Million 
4 GHS HINGORNO TALUKA SINDHRI Rs. 5.1551 Million 
5 GHS JHUDO Rs. 8.641 Million 
6 GHS MUHAMMAD HASHIM BHURGRI Rs. 2.46/ Million 
7 GHS KOT MIR JAN MUHAMMAD Rs. 2.4/ Million 
8 GHS MALOOQE,AHORE Rs. 1.41/ Million 
9 GHS YA00013 KAPRI Rs. 1.295/ Million 
10 GHS KATHRI Re. 3.471 Million 
11 GHS NAUKOT  Rs. 7.2151 Million 
12 GHS FAZAL BHAMBHRO Rs.2.635/ Million 
13 GHS SIR SYED MIRPURKHAS Rs. 2.02/ Million 
14 GHS DILBAR MEHAR Rs. 2.115/ Million 
15 GHS PHULLAHDYOON Rs.2.8451 Million 
16 GHS TANDO JAN MUHAMMAD Rs.6.451 Million 
17 GHS SULTAN MUHAJIR Rs.2.075/ Million 
18 GHS JHULURI Rs. 5.095! Milo!! 
19 GHS DARUL-UL-ULOOM AL-QASMIA Rs. 4.81! Million 
20 GHS MIRPUR OLD Rs. 3.36/ Million 
21 GHS MAKHAN SAMOON Rs.3.7551 Million 
22 GHS KHADIM ALI SHAH Rs. 2.071 Million 
23 GHS DOULAT LEGHARI Rs. 1.3451 Million  
24 GHS WkID-E-MILAT SATELITE TOWN Rs. 3.15/ Million 
25 GHS MIRWAH  GORCHANI Rs.5.331 Million 
26 GHS JHURBI Rs.2.091 Million 
27 GHS SOHRAB  KHAN RAJAR Rs. 1.721 Million 
28 GHS DEH-170 A Rs. 1.70 Million 
29 GHS BHURGRI Rs.2.1951 Million  
30 GHS BANSINGABAD Rs. 6.435! Million 
31 GHS KOT MIRUS Rs. 3.895! Million 
32 OHS SIKRIARI Rs. 4.29/  Million  
33 GHS BACHAL KHASKHELI Rs. 1.92/ Million 
34 GHS SHAH WALIULLAH Rs. 6.8251 Million 
35 GHS TANDO KOLACHI Rs. 3.711 Million 
36 GHS ABOULLAH JARWAR Rs. 1.695/ Million 
37 GHS MIRPURKHAS Rs. 6.6/ Million 
36 GHS DITAL KHAN LEGHARI Rs. 1.711 Million 
39 GHS KOT GHULAM MUHAMMAD Rs. 9.331 Million 
40 GHS DEH-143 A Rs. 2.2851 Million 
41 GHS SHAH MUHAMMAD NOHANI Rs. 1.71/ Million 
42 GHS KACHELO FARM Rs. 6.055/ Million 
41 GOVERNMENT COMPREHENSIVE HIGHER SECONDARY Rs.  

8.535/ Million 

DEO(ELE/SEC/H.SEC/ of 2017 Mirpurkhas 	Dated: 



Page- 2 

44 GHS HAJI SYED KHAN LEGHARI Rs. 2.145/ Million 

45 
4  GOVERNMENT MODEL HIGH SCHOOL MIRPURKHAS Rs.  

4.391 Million 
46 GHS PATOUYOON Rs. 2.91/ Million 
47 GHS KHAN Rs.3.135/ Million 
48 GHS DIGRI Rs. 10.03/ Million 
49 GHS GHULAM HYDER SHAH Rs. 2.41/ Million  
50 GHS DENGAN Rs. 2.94/ Million 
51 GGHS MIRPURKHAS Rs. 15.791 Million 
52 GGHS DIGRI Rs. 7.39/ Million 
53 GGHS BHANSIGHABAD Rs. 9.32/ Million 
54 GGHS KHURSHEED BEGUM Rs. 3.825/ Million 
55 GGHS RABIA BASRI Rs. 5.31/ Million 
56 GGHS HUDSON Rs.3.79/ Million 
57 GGHS MEHAMOODABAD Rs. 2.495/ Million 
58 GGHS APWA Rs.4.505/ Million 
59 GGHS PIR BUX JARWAR Rs.2.395/ Million 
60 GGHS MIRWAH GORCHANI Rs. 3.59/ Million 
61 GGHS OEH 170-A Rs. 1.34/ Million 
62 GGHS TANDO JAN MUHAMMAD Rs. 4.475/ Million 
63 GGHS JUDHO Rs. 5.771 Million 
64 GGHS NAUKOT Rs.2.411 Million 
65 GGHSJ(OT MIR JAN MUHAMMAD Rs. 2.165/ Million 
66 GGHS KG MUHAMMAD Rs. 3.795/ Million 
67 GGHS DENGAN BHURGARI Rs. 1.73/ Million 
68 GGHS DOULAT LEGHARI Rs. 1115/ Million  
69 GGHS FRUIT FARM Rs. 2.355/ Million 
70 GGHS SATELITE TOWN Rs. 4.275/ Million 
71 GGHS PHULADYOON Rs. 1.5651 Million 
72 GGHS KHAN SHAIB DIN MUHAMMAD JUNEJO Rs. 0.285/  

Million 
73 GGHS DIGRI  Rs. 2.415! Million 
74 GBHS MUHAMMAD USMAN HALEPOTO Rs. 0.4151 Million  
75 GHS UMERABAD Rs. 0.255/ Million  
76 GHS PANHWAR COLONY Rs.1.295/ Million  
77 GHS FAQIR ABDULLAH Rs. 1.295/ Million 
78 GHS AMIR BUX SHAR Rs.1.295! Million 
79 GGHS . KHAN Rs.1.2951 Million 
80 GGHS . MIRPUR OLD Rs. 1.295/ Million 
81 GGHS . WENHAL PANH  Rs.  1.2951 Million 
82 GHS AHMED DAL KGM 1.2951 Million 
83 GHS  ADIL BHANSINGABAD Rs. 1.295/ Million  
84 GGHS . TANDO KOLACI Rs.1.2951 Million  
85 GHS HAJI SHAFI MUHAMM Rahoo Rs. 1.295/ Million  
86 GHS PANJOO MAL BHEEL Rs. 1.2951 Million  
87 GGHS KOT MIRS Rs. 1.295/ Million 
88 GHS MEHR MOHAMMAD BOOTA Rs. 1.2951 Million 
89 GGLSS GHARIBABAD MIRPURKHAS Rs.2.4851 Million 

GBLSS MIRWAH GORCHANYAMIDDLE SCHOOL) MIRWAH  
90 

Rs 1.7851 Million 

91 
GBELS MIR NASIR HUSSAIN (ELEMENTARY SCHOOL) MIR  
GHULAM HUSSAIN Rs. 2.055/ Million 

92 
GGLSS HASHIM BHAGARI  (MIDDLE SCHOOL) BHURGARI  
Rs:  2.121 Million 

93 GBELS SHER KHAN JARWAR (ELEMENTARY SCHOOL) MIR  
KHUDA BUX Rs. 2.025/ Million 

94 GBELS YAR MUHAMMED TALPUR TANDO JAN MUHAMMAD  
Rs 2.09/ Million 
GBELS FAER FAIZ MUHAMMAD BILALANI FAZAL  

95 	
QE 

BHUMBRO Rs. 2.115/ Million 

GBLSS AHORI (MIDDLE SCHOOL) AAHORI Rs. 1.945/ Million 

97 GBLSS  GIRHORE SHARIF (MIDDLE SCHOOL) GIRHORE  
SHARIF Rs. 2.71 Million 



• Page- 3 

GGLSS HINGORNO  (MIDDLE SCHOOL) HINGORNO Rs. 4.61  
MHO!! 
TEO SEC EDU MALE (ADOE) (MIDDLE SCHOOLS) Rs.13.246!  
Million 
TEO SEC EDUVA)0E (M)KGM (MIDDLE SCHOOLS) Rs.7.42!  
Million 
TEO SEC EDU(ADOE (F) KGM (MIDDLE SCHOOLS) Rs.6.605!  
Million 
TEO SEC EOU MALE ADOE ( (MIDDLE SCHOOLS) Rs.38.495/  
Million 
TEO SEC EDU(ADOE (M)./HUDO (MIDDLE SCHOOLS) Rs.  
11.395! Million 
TEO SE1c_EDU(MX1E(MISINDHRI (MIDDLE SCHOOLS) Rs.  
.805/ Million 

TEO SEC EDL)(ADOE(F)SINDHRI {MIDDLE SCHOOLS1 
Rs.1.21! Million 
TEO SEC EDU (f)ADOE DIGRI (MIDDLE SCHOOLS) Rs. 4.57/  
Million 
TEO SEC EDU(ADOE(F1HBMARI (MIDDLE SCHOOLS) Rs.  
15.775/ Million 

I ligibility: Valid Registration wilh Income Tax, Sales Tax, Sindh Revenue Board, Pakistan Engineering Council in 
relevonl category rind Electric Inspector for electrical works. 

3 Method of Procurement (Single Sloge Singel Envelope). 

4 Annual I inancial turnover of lost three years. 

S Bidding / lender Documents. 

i. 	issuance : 
Documents will be issued from date of publication / hoisting i.e 
from i.e from 14.04.2017 to 05-05.2017  

Submission: lost date will be 05-05.2017 trot° 12.00 pm. 

iii. Opening : will be opened on 05-05.2017 at 1.00 DM.  

  

iv. Un-responded tenders will be again issued / submitted /opened on following dates. 

t: Terms & Conditions: 

a. tinder following conditions bill will be rejected. 

i. Conditional and telegraphic bids / tenders. 

ii. Bids not accompanied by bid security and form. 

iii. Bids received after specified dote and time. 

iv. Bids of black listed firms. 

s. Bids received without information of technical staff working with firm. 

vi. Bids received without list of Machinery & Equipment available with documents evidence of its 

ownership & certificate of Bank showing the credit worthiness along with Bank Statement. 

b. Bid Validity Period 90-Days.  

. the I Om/ Contractor should have successfully completed at least two contracts of equivalent value 

and of some nature of work during last three years sepcially related to structural works. 

d. If the undersigned or any member of the Procurement Committee remains out of head quarter on 

dote of opening of tenders. the same will be opened on the next working day at the same time as 

mentioned above. 

e. the bidder must submit Bonk Certificate showing lhe actual name of Bidder/ Firm maintaining his / 

their account therein, 

I. Procuring Agency reserves the right to reject all or any bids subject to the relevant provisions of 

Sindh Public Procurement Rules 2010. 
dip 

e CER 
ELEMENTARY,SECONDARY & HIGHER 

SECONDARY MIRPYRKHAS 

98 

99 

100 

101 

102 

103 

104 

105 

106 

107 

2 



Page- 4 

C.0 to : 
1/ the Director Information (Advertisement) Relation Sindh Directorate Block No. 96 Sindh Karachi, for publication 

in three leading News Papers English. Urdu & Sindhi (07 copies NIT enclosed) 

2/- the Director (CB) Sindh Public Procurement Regularity Authority (SPPRA) Barrack No. 8 Secretariate A4 Court 
Rood Karachi. 

3/ the Director School Education Elementary, secondary & Higher secondary Mirpurkhas for information. 

5/- the Deputy Commissioner Mirpurkhas for information. 

6/- the Superintending Engineer, Education Works Mirpurkhas 

1/- The Executive Engineer Education Works Mirpurkhos Division Mirpurkhas for information. 

the Assistant Engineer (all) under Executive Engineer, Education Works Mirpurkhas 

DISTR 	 FjcER 
ELEMENTARY,SECONDARY & HIGHER 

SECONDARY MIRPYRKHAS 



tg
e.i  

' 

4g•io 
, 

d:Ited 	0 7. 

•••,it I .•: 

V*.  ;V  i • 

1.4  u. 7 

• 1 • 

r- 

..pf; 
et, 

• 
• r..??..:04.1. 

. 	. 	. 

..4§:(..1.1Si13&..Sa/i.-7i,/1"7...(1;:t.:1) 	.fiurstiancp;:of "Rule-7 of. 
Tii:;:hereby 	fqr the Rev:lir-4f.. • 

egjstrflg/nAnfunexional Toil= 	BoLinda,ry 	
Solar.Panel.(complet.g.::r..m.lon): 

tecztanks•fof Axiiii•Primary siconilary ichcols comprising following.officersi.:.:•.%:-: 
	: 

. 	.• 	• 
• 

-„Off41:.I.O...be 'nominated. by CommissioneriDept4 Commissioner Niem'oer 
.:totthe_conCerned Division/District 	 • •  

APite.e.or0iittce.rnay Co-opt any other member in case needec. including AEN (concern). 

.1")'\;"' 

0470. 	Alt4c; • 
teep.D.47.6'.g.difeatiiin'Officer (concerned)  

.K.co,nceitied)' Education Works -School Education Department 

T/acenzei!t'iit.conniiio'c'e?-,  

Chairman 
Iviember/Secretary.  

.• LI pa rmg: b mg docurnents; 	 . 
as well as financial evaluation of the bids; 

n•g•-• Ey.  a lunti ci :1. Report as provided in SPPRA Ru.!e 45; 

.....!*laling•recommendations for the award gcontrazt to 	ek.:.r.petent au:110:1t),; and 

::,),Perforniany:pther function aneillar 	inzidcntal to the above 

-SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT OF S1NDI-1- 

• Karachi, dated 30.0.200 Nu.S003-ILOSED/RSUISSMSC/3-712/17(0. I) 

. 	COM' forwarded for information and necessary action to: 

• *i :.:fhe CC•111Missioner concerned Division 
:The Di *tor S-chool Education (Elementary, Secondary Higher Secondary). Region conee:.;ied 

3. The- Director School Education (Primary), Region concerned 
The Chief Eniineer-Education Works, School Education 'Department 	• 

5, The Ch ef Program Manager-Reform Support Unit, School Education Department 

,I.;., 71,1F• Deputy Commissioner (AII) 	 • 

7 Prilipct .?.irector —SID, School Education Department, Government of Sindh 
- 

,,iiiiperintendent Engineer (All) - Education Works. School Education Department 

9,•'Menib.ers or th4 Committee 
PSIo St.cludry &hoof Education Department. Gdyernment of Sindh • 

• 14% The• PS to Minister,. Education 84 Literacy Department:Government of Sindh 

• 
.44 	y.cbsitc 

• 
••••• 	 • • 

. 	 . 
. 	(ALI GQ1, JA)..pApuy 	--• • • 

• • -SECTION 	 • 
• 

• :.".•-•::,••••; 	• •.• 

. 	• 	. 

:' 	• • • 

f 

; • 

tl 



Government: of Sindlt 
School Education Departinettt 

Karachi, dated the 28-03- 2017 

(ALL Gl1.L JALI3ANI) 
SECTION OFFICER (G-111) 

. NOTIFICATION 

. No; SO(G-IIl) SED/RSU/SSIUSC/3-712/17: In supersession of earlier notified procurement comInittees 

tbr goods of secondary schools dated 19/ 10/16 (I) & 20/10/16 (1) under SSI3 4cc, SC respectively, anew., 
procureHnent committee is hereby notified for Rate etintaact Basis at district level for both School Specific 

Budgct a School Consolidation (for secondary schools) for purchase of Goods comprising following 'officers:  i:. • ... 

Placement in conuni:er  S.No. Procurement Committee 	''i 
I. 	District Education Officer (CSHS) Concerned District 	 Chairman 	 ,- ! ; 	; 1 

77---  Deputy Director (GSFIS) Concerned Region 	• 	 a MentocriSecretary 	 1 	• ..., , 

3. 	A representative of Commissioner/Deputy Commissioner of the i Member 	 . 

concerned Division/District 	 1 • 
*The committee may Co-opt any other member in case needed. 

Terms of Refercnec: • 

(I) Preparing bidding documents; 

(2) CErrying-out technical as well as financial evaluation of the bids; 
(3) Preparing Evaluation Report as provided in SPPRA Rule 45: 

(4) Making recommendations for the award of contract to the competent authority; and 

(5) Pc-form any .otherfunetion ancillary and incidental to the above 

-SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT OF SlNI..)11,- 

 

No. SO(G-ill) SF.1)/RSCISS13..9:Sc./3-712117: 

 

Karachi. dated the 2S-03-'_Q'.7 

• A copy is forwarded for information and necescary action to:  

 

    

The ColornissiOnCi*COncOrrKi [.) sion. • 
2. The Director School (idocation (Eleint.sniary. Secondary S. Higher Secondary). RCLZion concerned. 	 t.. 

3. The Director School Education ( Priumtry). Region concerned. • 
I. The Chief Program Manager- Reim) Support Unit, School Education l)cpartmenl 

5. The Additional Secretary (POR). School Education Department 
6. The Deputy Comniissioner (Ali) 

7..Member,s of the Committee 
8. The PS to Secretary School Education Department. Government.o1:Sindh 
9. The PS to Minister, Education & Literacy Department, CioVernment 	Sindh 

10. Master File 

- I I. Official Website 

• soom 	itm 
Lrf 	intAu I mi:N r 

• 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7

